•  the potential future operating cost and wholesale funding synergies, and allowance for revenue attrition and
revenue opportunities, have not been included in the unaudited pro forma combined summary financial information;

•  integration costs have not been reflected in the unaudited pro forma combined summary financial
information of the combined entitites; and

•  transaction costs incurred by Westpac, which relate to the acquisition of St.George ordinary shares, have
been treated as part of the cost of the investment in St.George. Transaction costs incurred by St.George have been
expensed as incurred. No adjustment has been made for the St.George costs as they are not expected to be material to
the unaudited pro forma combined summary income statement.

Unaudited pro forma combined summary income statement for the 12 months ended September 30, 2008

Edgar Filing: WESTPAC BANKING CORP - Form 6-K

7

Edgar Filing: WESTPAC BANKING CORP - Form 6-K

8

The unaudited pro forma combined summary income statement is calculated by aggregating the separate line items of St.George and Westpac �
no adjustments have been recognized as a consequence of the merger.

A$ million

Westpac
Year ended
30 Sept 08

St.George
Year ended
30 Sept 08

Pro Forma
Year ended
30 Sept 08

Interest income 29,081 10,710 39,791
Interest expense (21,859) (8,237) (30,096)
Net interest income 7,222 2,473 9,695
Non-interest income 4,198 1,133 5,331
Net operating income before operating expenses and impairment charges 11,420 3,606 15,026
Operating expenses (5,270) (1,453) (6,723)
Impairment charges (931) (291) (1,222)
Profit before income tax 5,219 1,862 7,081
Income tax expense (1,287) (656) (1,943)
Net profit for the year 3,932 1,206 5,138
Net profit attributable to minority interests (73) (1) (74)
Net profit attributable to equity holders 3,859 1,205 5,064

4

Edgar Filing: WESTPAC BANKING CORP - Form 6-K

9

Unaudited pro forma combined summary balance sheet as at September 30, 2008

Edgar Filing: WESTPAC BANKING CORP - Form 6-K

10

Edgar Filing: WESTPAC BANKING CORP - Form 6-K

11

The adjustments recognized as a consequence of the merger and related transactions in preparing the combined summary balance sheet as at
September 30, 2008 are noted below and described in the notes.

A$ million

Westpac
as at

30 Sept 08

St.George
as at

30 Sept 08 Adjustments Acquisition
Consolidation
adjustments

Pro Forma
as at

30 Sept 08
ASSETS
Cash and balances with central
banks 4,809 2,672 (3,510)(1),(2),(3),(5) (50)(9) 3,921
Due from other financial
institutions 21,345 305 10,673(1),(6) 32,323
Trading securities, financial
assets designated at fair value
and available for sale securities 43,694 18,367 (8,221)(2),(6) 53,840
Derivative financial instruments 34,810 3,389 38,199
Loans 313,545 97,721 22,263(7) 433,529
Bank acceptances of customers � 22,263 (22,263)(7) �
Life insurance assets 12,547 57 12,604
Goodwill and other intangible
assets 2,989 1,378 7(5),(8) 12,208(9),(10) (5,795)(11) 10,787
Total other assets 5,809 1,228 7,037
Total assets 439,548 147,380 (1,051) 12,158 (5,795) 592,240
LIABILITIES
Due to other financial
institutions 15,861 1,786 17,647
Deposits 233,730 90,201 323,931
Derivative financial instruments 24,970 2,291 27,261
Bank acceptances 3,971 3,970 7,941
Trading liabilities and other
financial liabilities at fair value 16,689 � 16,689
Debt issues 96,398 37,760 134,158
Life insurance liabilities 11,953 38 11,991
Total other liabilities 7,486 1,086 8,572
Total liabilities excluding loan
capital 411,058 137,132 548,190
LOAN CAPITAL
Westpac 8,718 8,718
St.George 3,245 150(8) 3,395
Total loan capital 8,718 3,245 150 12,113
Total liabilities 419,776 140,377 150 560,303

5

Edgar Filing: WESTPAC BANKING CORP - Form 6-K

12

A$ million

Westpac
as at

30 Sept 08

St.George
as at

30 Sept 08 Adjustments Acquisition
Consolidation
adjustments

Pro Forma
as at

30 Sept 08
Net assets 19,772 7,003 (1,201) 12,158 (5,795) 31,937
SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Share capital 6,593 5,631 871(4),(5),(8) 12,158(10) (5,138)(11) 20,115
Reserves 256 115 (115)(11) 256
Retained profits 10,999 1,250 (2,072)(3),(4) (542)(11) 9,635
Total equity attributable to
equity holders of parent entity 17,848 6,996 (1,201) 12,158 (5,795) 30,006
Minority interests 1,924 7 1,931
Total shareholders� equity and
minority interests 19,772 7,003 (1,201) 12,158 (5,795) 31,937

Notes:

(1)  To reclassify A$493 million from St.George�s cash and balances with central banks to due from other financial
institutions to align with Westpac�s balance sheet classification.

(2)  To reclassify A$1,959 million of securities purchased under repurchase agreements from St.George�s cash and
balances with central banks to trading securities to align with Westpac�s balance sheet classification.

(3)  To adjust for the final dividend and special dividend of St.George in an aggregate amount of A$708 million, to
be settled in December 2008 out of retained earnings. The dividends will be settled through payment of cash.